ORDINANCE NUMBER 514

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING 4 TAX LEVY ON ALL TAXABLE PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY
OF MILWAUKIE, OREGON, FOR CITY PURPOSES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1,1948
4#ND ENDING JUNE 30, 1949, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

THE CITY OF MILWAUKIE DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1-That there be and there is hereby levied upon &all taxable property
within the corporate limits of Milwaukie, Oregon, a tax levy of Eighteen Thousand
Seventy-five Dollars and seventy-one cents ($18,075.71) for city purposes for the
fiscal year beginning July 1,1948 and ending June 30, 1949, and that the said tax
be apportioned among the several funds and departments as set forth and specified
in the estimated budget of expenditures for the fiscal year beginning July 1,1948
and ending June 30, 1949 as prepared by the Budget Committee of Milwaukie, which
estimated budget in words and figures read as follows:

Pritting & Legal Notices
¥(a fal & gBupplies
quipment £ .

Chiet ... & =

SM(Three) . _ ...
Car :Operaffon and maintenance
§epreciation =...

12,640.00

TREET FUND EXPENDIT
gﬁ‘m{ﬁumn!dng & Drdiiiﬁée ........ )

s




' Equiggent "Mal.
“Miscellaneaus

5 2 4 g
nance . 1,500.00

=
.ge 1,004.74

Matal & 99 NNA 74 a9 ANA e

Total ... 22,004.74 2200474
SEWERi & SEWAGE DISPOSAL FUND
NS 4 EXPENDITURES '
SEWERS - -
ngineering . 250.00
aintenanee % 2,000.00
‘Extensions. ........ & 500.00
DISPOSKL, !'!a....
Engneering’ .. 2z 2,500.00
-Miscellaneous ... 500.00
Total % 575000  5750.00

EM ER‘ENCY FUND EXPENDITURES

S 1,000.00  1,000.00

*  DEBT SERVICE

Bond Interest ... . 25000
‘Bond Redemptlog; - 1,000.00
Total ; 1,250.00 1,250.00~
GRAND TOTAL ..o — 93,70474° 93,0474

ESTIMATED REVENUES

REVENUE OTHER THAN PROPOSED PROPERTY TAX

- Fines and-Rental® $2,474.29
Franchise -Fees . - 2,600.00
' Jutioml Llﬁnse 2,000.00 .
. Permitg 500.00
State quaot Commission- 1,500.00
-Use of Equipme: ;300,00
Refunds Crednh -~ $500.00
Miscellaneous : 2,000.00
B A. Advancg Planning ... 2,500.00
Sewer Extensmnt (Trunk Charge) ... 4,500.00 .
. Engineering salages advanced to Sewer
.Extension Program ; 3,000.00
Milwaukie RuraI*Fire District ..ot " 10,88800
Cash on Hand = 12,000.00
Total - . 4387429 4387420
. !'BDERAL GO}EBNH‘ENT IN IJIEU OF TAXES .
‘Kellogg Park 9,000.00
- Hillside Park x ° : 250.00
Total ; = 3 9,250.00 9,250.00
County Road Tax 500.00
State Tax Street Fund ' ' 22,004.74 .
Total” : 22,504.74 22,504.74-

Total neveiue Otber Than Property Tax . 7562903 °

REVENUE 'EO BE RAISED BY PROPERTY TAXES»

Debt Serviee (Oufside limitation) ... 1,256.00 .

General Propem!i Tax 16,825.71
Total to b raised by taxation ... o 1807571 - 1807571
GRAND TOTAL - ‘9370474




E

3
5
2
7

28 ¢

g382

22228221
‘2388888888

[y
b G0 =4 T OO 1 DO CO N OO

3

3
o)
)
)

2

8 88
®
g
3

S o8

g g

50,500.00~

ATER

: tal

SAATED REVENUES OF
" DEPARTMENT

£

[}
NN

822
8822

50,500.00  50,500.00+

OF ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
FUND! ... $93,704.7

OF ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES -

'UND B 50,500.00 _

OF ALL ESTIMATED
F ALL

Edwin Norbeck, Secretary
Fred Sperr .
gva:old ‘A. Nelson

Howard' Hamlin

Section 2.- It ie hereby adjudged and declared that existing conditions
are such that thie ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservetion of the
public peace,health and safety; and an emergency is hereby declared to exist,
end this ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect from and afte:
its passage.

Passed by the Council this éz day of June 1948

Approved by the Mayor this zz day of June v1948

Attests /

N



